| FORM PTO-1595<br>1-31-92   | Patent and Trademark Offic   |
|--|--|
|  | HEET RECEIVED  |
| Docket No 232/003  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 100856   | 1 documents or copy herof 8 1999   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party:<br><b>RECEIPT ACCEVAGDE</b><br>Name: Champion Discs, Inc., dba Innova Champion Discs GnD!  |
| David B. Dunipace  | Name: Champion Discs Inc. dha Innova Champion Discs Inc.   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes  |  |
| No No  | Internal Address:  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: $MRI$ (1-8-98)  |  |
| Assignment Merger  | City:State:Zip:  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  |  |
| Other  | Street Address: 11090 Tacoma Drive   |
|  |  |
| Execution Date: April 3, 1998  | City: <u>Rancho Cucamonga</u> , State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91730</u>   |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No  |
|  |  |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>  | lication, the execution date of the application is: April 10, 1998   |
| • • •  |  |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/058,500.   | B. Patent No(s).:  |
| Filed: 4/10/98<br>Additional numbers   | s attached? 🗋 Yes 🔯 No   |
|  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning<br/>document should be mailed:</li> </ol>   | 6. Fotal number of applications and patents involved. One  |
| document should be maned.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  |
| Name: Todd R. Miller, Esg.   |  |
|  | Enclosed Check #43978  |
| Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP  | Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required  |
| 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700  |  |
| Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066   | 8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475   |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  | USE THIS SPACE   |
|  | USE THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  | USE THIS SPACE   |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati document.</li> </ol>  | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original   |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati document.</li> <li>I of the the the second secon</li></ul>             |  |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati document.</li> <li>I of the foregoing informati document.</li> <li>Todd R. Miller, Reg No. 40,092</li> </ul>   | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original   |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati document.</li> <li>I of to the foregoing information of the statement o</li></ul>             | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original   |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati document.</li> <li>I of t. t.</li> <li>Todd R. Miller, Reg No. 40,092</li> <li>Express Mail #EM 542079549US</li> </ul>   | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original<br>Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u>  |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati document.</li> <li>         I of t i f     </li> <li>Todd R. Miller, Reg No. 40,092     </li> <li>Express Mail #EM 542079549US     </li> <li>Total number of page.</li> </ul>  | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original<br>Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u>  |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatidocument.</li> <li>I of l l f</li> <li>Todd R. Miller, Reg No. 40,092</li> <li>Express Mail #EM 542079549US</li> <li>Total number of page</li> <li>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</li> </ul>   | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original<br>Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u><br>s including cover sheet: <u>Three</u>   |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatidocument.</li> <li>I of the the the the the the the the the the</li></ul>   | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original<br>Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u><br>s including cover sheet: <u>Three</u><br>etach this portion   |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatidocument.</li> <li>I off f, f</li> <li>Todd R. Miller, Reg No. 40,092</li> <li>Express Mail #EM 542079549US</li> <li>Total number of page</li> <li>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</li> <li>Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform</li> </ul>   | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original<br>Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u><br>s including cover sheet: <u>Three</u><br>etach this portion<br>hation to:  |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatidocument.</li> <li>I of the field of th</li></ul> | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original<br>Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u><br>s including cover sheet: <u>Three</u><br>etach this portion<br>nation to:<br><b>Patents and Trademarks</b>  |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatidocument.</li> <li>I of l l l</li> <li>Todd R. Miller, Reg No. 40,092</li> <li>Express Mail #EM 542079549US</li> <li>Total number of page</li> <li>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</li> <li>Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Box</li> </ul>   | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u> s including cover sheet: <u>Three</u> etach this portion hation to: f Patents and Trademarks Assignments  |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatidocument.</li> <li>I of l l l</li> <li>Todd R. Miller, Reg No. 40,092</li> <li>Express Mail #EM 542079549US</li> <li>Total number of page</li> <li>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</li> <li>Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Box</li> </ul>   | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original<br>Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u><br>s including cover sheet: <u>Three</u><br>etach this portion<br>nation to:<br><b>Patents and Trademarks</b>  |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatid document.</li> <li>I of l l l</li> <li>Todd R. Miller, Reg No. 40,092</li> <li>Express Mail #EM 542079549US</li> <li>Total number of page</li> <li>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</li> <li>Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Box</li> <li>Washing</li> <li>Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and computed burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office</li> </ul>  | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u> s including cover sheet: <u>Three</u> etach this portion nation to: <b>Patents and Trademarks</b> Assignments gton, D.C. 20231 to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the                               |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatid document.</li> <li>I of l l l</li> <li>Todd R. Miller, Reg No. 40,092</li> <li>Express Mail #EM 542079549US</li> <li>Total number of page</li> <li>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</li> <li>Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Box Washing</li> <li>Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and commissioner of the sample cover sheet is estimated to reviewing the document and gathering the data needed.</li> </ul>   | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original<br>Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u><br>s including cover sheet: <u>Three</u><br>etach this portion<br>nation to:<br><b>Patents and Trademarks</b><br>Assignments<br>gton, D.C. 20231<br>to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for<br>pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this<br>of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatid document.</li> <li>I of l l l</li> <li>Todd R. Miller, Reg No. 40,092</li> <li>Express Mail #EM 542079549US</li> <li>Total number of page</li> <li>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</li> <li>Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Box</li> <li>Washing</li> <li>Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and compound burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project</li> </ul>  | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u> s including cover sheet: <u>Three</u> etach this portion nation to: <b>Patents and Trademarks</b> Assignments gton, D.C. 20231 to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the                               |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatid document.</li> <li>I of l l l</li> <li>Todd R. Miller, Reg No. 40,092</li> <li>Express Mail #EM 542079549US</li> <li>Total number of page</li> <li>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</li> <li>Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Box Washing</li> <li>Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and compound burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project</li> </ul>  | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original<br>Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u><br>s including cover sheet: <u>Three</u><br>etach this portion<br>nation to:<br><b>Patents and Trademarks</b><br>Assignments<br>gton, D.C. 20231<br>to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for<br>pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this<br>of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the |
| <ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatid document.</li> <li>I of the the the the the the the the the the</li></ul>   | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Date: <u>April 10, 1998</u> s including cover sheet: <u>Three</u> etach this portion nation to: <b>Patents and Trademarks</b> Assignments gton, D.C. 20231 to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the                               |

PATENT REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0740 Express Mail #EM <u>302079549US</u> 4/10/98

Patent 232/003

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID BRUCE DUNIPACE, being a citizen of the United States of America, have invented a new and useful invention entitled DISC GOLF TARGET, filed herewith under attorney docket number 232/003;

AND WHEREAS, CHAMPION DISCS, INC., dba INNOVA CHAMPION DISCS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 11090 Tacoma Drive, Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in, to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to CHAMPION DISCS, INC., dba INNOVA CHAMPION DISCS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all United States Letters Patents that my be granted and issued therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for IA-21260.1

## PATENT REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0741

said invention to CHAMPION DISCS, INC., dba INNOVA CHAMPION DISCS, INC., in

accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>3</u> day of April, 1998.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF On this 3th day of April \_\_\_\_\_, 1998, before me,  $(\mathcal{A}, \mathcal{A}, \mathcal{A})$ , a Notary Public, personally appeared INDA

David Bruce Dunipace, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



S my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

2